



See a Social Security Number? Say Something!
Report Privacy Problems to <https://public.resource.org/privacy>
Or call the IRS Identity Theft Hotline at 1-800-908-4490



**Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust
Treated as a Private Foundation**

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements

Open to public inspection

For calendar year 2012 or tax year beginning _____, and ending _____

Name of foundation DIME BANK FOUNDATION, INC.		A Employer identification number 06-1507800
Number and street (or P O box number if mail is not delivered to Street address) 290 SALEM TURNPIKE	Room/suite	B Telephone number 860-859-4300
City or town, state, and ZIP code NORWICH, CT 06360		C If exemption application is pending, check here <input type="checkbox"/>
G Check all that apply <input type="checkbox"/> Initial return <input type="checkbox"/> Initial return of a former public charity <input type="checkbox"/> Final return <input type="checkbox"/> Amended return <input type="checkbox"/> Address change <input type="checkbox"/> Name change		D 1. Foreign organizations, check here <input type="checkbox"/> 2. Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, check here and attach compilation <input type="checkbox"/>
H Check type of organization <input type="checkbox"/> Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust <input type="checkbox"/> Other taxable private foundation <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation		E If private foundation status was terminated under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here <input type="checkbox"/>
I Fair market value of all assets at end of year (from Part II, col (c), line 16) ▶ \$ 3,235,197.	J Accounting method <input type="checkbox"/> Cash <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Accrual <input type="checkbox"/> Other (specify) _____	F If the foundation is in a 60-month termination under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here <input type="checkbox"/>

Part I Analysis of Revenue and Expenses <small>(The total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessarily equal the amounts in column (a))</small>		(a) Revenue and expenses per books	(b) Net investment income	(c) Adjusted net income	(d) Disbursements for charitable purposes (cash basis only)
Revenue	1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received	0.		N/A	
	2 Check <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> if the foundation is not required to attach Sch B				
	3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments	143.	143.		STATEMENT 1
	4 Dividends and interest from securities	92,505.	92,505.		STATEMENT 2
	5a Gross rents				
	b Net rental income or (loss)				
	6a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10	58,888.			
	b Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a 219,487.				
	7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2)		58,888.		
	8 Net short-term capital gain				
	9 Income modifications				
	10a Gross sales less returns and allowances				
b Less Cost of goods sold					
c Gross profit or (loss)					
11 Other income					
12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11	151,536.	151,536.			
Operating and Administrative Expenses	13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc.	0.	0.		0.
	14 Other employee salaries and wages				
	15 Pension plans, employee benefits				
	16a Legal fees				
	b Accounting fees STMT 3	550.	0.		550.
	c Other professional fees				
	17 Interest	75.	0.		0.
	18 Taxes STMT 4	3,031.	0.		0.
	19 Depreciation and depletion				
	20 Occupancy				
	21 Travel, conferences, and meetings				
22 Printing and publications					
23 Other expenses STMT 5	3,467.	0.		132.	
24 Total operating and administrative expenses. Add lines 13 through 23	7,123.	0.		682.	
25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid	157,081.			157,081.	
26 Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25	164,204.	0.		157,763.	
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12:					
a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements	-12,668.				
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-)		151,536.			
c Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-)			N/A		

SCANNED AUG 22 2013

RECEIVED
AUG 19 2013
NORWICH, UT

Part II Balance Sheets		Attached schedules and amounts in the description column should be for end-of-year amounts only		
		Beginning of year	End of year	
		(a) Book Value	(b) Book Value	(c) Fair Market Value
Assets	1 Cash - non-interest-bearing	2,648.	4,399.	4,399.
	2 Savings and temporary cash investments	11,096.	13,527.	13,527.
	3 Accounts receivable ▶ 3,255.			
	Less allowance for doubtful accounts ▶	5,843.	3,255.	3,255.
	4 Pledges receivable ▶			
	Less allowance for doubtful accounts ▶			
	5 Grants receivable			
	6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons			
	7 Other notes and loans receivable ▶			
	Less allowance for doubtful accounts ▶			
	8 Inventories for sale or use			
	9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges			
	10a Investments - U S and state government obligations			
	b Investments - corporate stock STMT 8	2,557,939.	2,799,865.	2,799,865.
	c Investments - corporate bonds			
	11 Investments - land, buildings, and equipment basis ▶			
Less accumulated depreciation ▶				
12 Investments - mortgage loans				
13 Investments - other STMT 9	384,237.	414,151.	414,151.	
14 Land, buildings, and equipment basis ▶				
Less accumulated depreciation ▶				
15 Other assets (describe ▶)				
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers)	2,961,763.	3,235,197.	3,235,197.	
Liabilities	17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses			
	18 Grants payable	15,000.	10,000.	
	19 Deferred revenue			
	20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons			
	21 Mortgages and other notes payable			
	22 Other liabilities (describe ▶ ACCRUED EXCISE TAX)	565.	1,111.	
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)	15,565.	11,111.		
Net Assets or Fund Balances	Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ▶ <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>			
	and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.			
	24 Unrestricted	2,946,198.	3,224,086.	
	25 Temporarily restricted			
	26 Permanently restricted			
	Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ▶ <input type="checkbox"/>			
	and complete lines 27 through 31.			
	27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds			
28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and equipment fund				
29 Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds				
30 Total net assets or fund balances	2,946,198.	3,224,086.		
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances	2,961,763.	3,235,197.		

Part III Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)	1	2,946,198.
2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a	2	-12,668.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) ▶ SEE STATEMENT 6	3	290,611.
4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3	4	3,224,141.
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) ▶ SEE STATEMENT 7	5	55.
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part II, column (b), line 30	6	3,224,086.

Part IV Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, 2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co)	(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.)	(d) Date sold (mo., day, yr.)
1a			
b SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT			
c			
d			
e			

(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	(g) Cost or other basis plus expense of sale	(h) Gain or (loss) (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a			
b			
c			
d			
e 219,487.		160,599.	58,888.

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69

(i) FMV as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	(k) Excess of col. (i) over col. (j), if any	(l) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus col. (k), but not less than -0-) or Losses (from col. (h))
a			
b			
c			
d			
e			58,888.

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss)	{ If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 7	2	58,888.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6) If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c) If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 8		3	N/A

Part V Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? Yes No

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year, see the instructions before making any entries

(a) Base period years Calendar year (or tax year beginning in)	(b) Adjusted qualifying distributions	(c) Net value of noncharitable-use assets	(d) Distribution ratio (col. (b) divided by col. (c))
2011	159,501.	3,012,270.	.052950
2010	147,502.	2,741,117.	.053811
2009	149,456.	2,340,233.	.063864
2008	163,178.	3,077,440.	.053024
2007	166,902.	3,419,574.	.048808

2 Total of line 1, column (d)	2	.272457
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years	3	.054491
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2012 from Part X, line 5	4	3,141,484.
5 Multiply line 4 by line 3	5	171,183.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part I, line 27b)	6	1,515.
7 Add lines 5 and 6	7	172,698.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate See the Part VI instructions	8	157,763.

Part VI Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

Table with 11 rows for excise tax calculations. Includes sub-sections 6a-6d for credits and payments. Total tax due is 19.00, with 19.00 refunded.

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities

Table with 10 rows of activity questions. Columns include question number, Yes, and No. Most 'No' boxes are marked with an 'X'.

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions)
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement (see instructions)
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? Website address WWW.DIME-BANK.COM
14 The books are in care of DAVID STANLAND Telephone no 860-859-4300 Located at 290 SALEM TURNPIKE, NORWICH, CT ZIP+4 06360
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year 15 N/A
16 At any time during calendar year 2012, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1 If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.

1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly)
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person?
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a disqualified person?
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person?
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person?
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)?
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days)
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here
c Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2012?
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5))
a At the end of tax year 2012, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 2012? If "Yes," list the years
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see instructions)
c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time during the year?
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2012 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2012.)
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes?
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2012?

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to

(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? Yes No

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? Yes No

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? Yes No

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? Yes No

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? Yes No

b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? Yes No
 Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here N/A

c If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? Yes No
 If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d) N/A

6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract? Yes No

b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? Yes No
 If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.

7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? Yes No

b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? Yes No

	5b	
6b		X
7b		

Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation.

(a) Name and address	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation (If not paid, enter -0-)	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
SEE STATEMENT 10		0.	0.	0.

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than \$50,000	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
NONE				

Total number of other employees paid over \$50,000 ▶ 0

Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors *(continued)*

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than \$50,000	(b) Type of service	(c) Compensation
NONE		

Total number of others receiving over \$50,000 for professional services ▶ 0

Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.	Expenses
1 N/A	
2	
3	
4	

Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2	Amount
1 NONE	
2	
All other program-related investments See instructions	
3	
Total. Add lines 1 through 3 ▶	0.

Part X Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see instructions.)

1	Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes		
a	Average monthly fair market value of securities	1a	3,153,990.
b	Average of monthly cash balances	1b	31,487.
c	Fair market value of all other assets	1c	3,847.
d	Total (add lines 1a, b, and c)	1d	3,189,324.
e	Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 1c (attach detailed explanation)	1e	0.
2	Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets	2	0.
3	Subtract line 2 from line 1d	3	3,189,324.
4	Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions)	4	47,840.
5	Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4	5	3,141,484.
6	Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line 5	6	157,074.

Part XI Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain foreign organizations check here and do not complete this part)

1	Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6		1	157,074.
2a	Tax on investment income for 2012 from Part VI, line 5	2a	3,031.	
b	Income tax for 2012 (This does not include the tax from Part VI)	2b	87.	
c	Add lines 2a and 2b	2c	3,118.	
3	Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1	3	153,956.	
4	Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions	4	0.	
5	Add lines 3 and 4	5	153,956.	
6	Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions)	6	0.	
7	Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1	7	153,956.	

Part XII Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)

1	Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:		
a	Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part I, column (d), line 26	1a	157,763.
b	Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B	1b	0.
2	Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes	2	
3	Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:		
a	Suitability test (prior IRS approval required)	3a	
b	Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule)	3b	
4	Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4	4	157,763.
5	Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income. Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b	5	0.
6	Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4	6	157,763.

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years

Part XIII Undistributed Income (see instructions)

	(a) Corpus	(b) Years prior to 2011	(c) 2011	(d) 2012
1 Distributable amount for 2012 from Part XI, line 7				153,956.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2012				
a Enter amount for 2011 only			0.	
b Total for prior years		0.		
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2012				
a From 2007	8,715.			
b From 2008	11,146.			
c From 2009	33,664.			
d From 2010	12,906.			
e From 2011	10,692.			
f Total of lines 3a through e	77,123.			
4 Qualifying distributions for 2012 from Part XII, line 4 ▶ \$ 157,763.				
a Applied to 2011, but not more than line 2a			0.	
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election required - see instructions)		0.		
c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election required - see instructions)	0.			
d Applied to 2012 distributable amount				153,956.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus	3,807.			
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2012 (If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount must be shown in column (a))	0.			0.
6 Enter the net total of each column as indicated below:	80,930.			
a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5				
b Prior years' undistributed income Subtract line 4b from line 2b		0.		
c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed income for which a notice of deficiency has been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has been previously assessed		0.		
d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable amount - see instructions		0.		
e Undistributed income for 2011 Subtract line 4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see instr			0.	
f Undistributed income for 2012 Subtract lines 4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be distributed in 2013				0.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3)	0.			
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2007 not applied on line 5 or line 7	8,715.			
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2013. Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a	72,215.			
10 Analysis of line 9				
a Excess from 2008	11,146.			
b Excess from 2009	33,664.			
c Excess from 2010	12,906.			
d Excess from 2011	10,692.			
e Excess from 2012	3,807.			

Part XIV Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A

1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2012, enter the date of the ruling ▶

b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)

	Tax year				(e) Total
	(a) 2012	(b) 2011	(c) 2010	(d) 2009	
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net income from Part I or the minimum investment return from Part X for each year listed					
b 85% of line 2a					
c Qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 for each year listed					
d Amounts included in line 2c not used directly for active conduct of exempt activities					
e Qualifying distributions made directly for active conduct of exempt activities					
Subtract line 2d from line 2c					
3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the alternative test relied upon					
a "Assets" alternative test - enter					
(1) Value of all assets					
(2) Value of assets qualifying under section 4942(j)(3)(B)(i)					
b "Endowment" alternative test - enter 2/3 of minimum investment return shown in Part X, line 6 for each year listed					
c "Support" alternative test - enter					
(1) Total support other than gross investment income (interest, dividends, rents, payments on securities loans (section 512(a)(5)), or royalties)					
(2) Support from general public and 5 or more exempt organizations as provided in section 4942(j)(3)(B)(iii)					
(3) Largest amount of support from an exempt organization					
(4) Gross investment income					

Part XV Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had \$5,000 or more in assets at any time during the year-see instructions.)

1 **Information Regarding Foundation Managers:**
 a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than \$5,000) (See section 507(d)(2))

NONE

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest

NONE

2 **Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:**
 Check here if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d

a The name, address, and telephone number or e-mail of the person to whom applications should be addressed
**DIME BANK FOUNDATION, INC. CHERYL CALDERADO, SECRETARY, 860-859-4300
 290 SALEM TURNPIKE, NORWICH, CT 06360**

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include
WRITTEN GRANT APPLICATION

c Any submission deadlines
NONE

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors
GEOGRAPHIC AREA SERVED BY THE DIME BANK

DIME BANK FOUNDATION, INC.

Part IV Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold, e.g., real estate, 2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co	(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.)	(d) Date sold (mo., day, yr.)
a ANNALY CAP MANAGEMENT 1	P	03/08/10	10/05/12
b ANNALY CAP MANAGEMENT 2	P	10/27/11	10/05/12
c CVS CAREMARK CORP	P	01/16/08	10/05/12
d DUKE 1	P	05/03/07	11/05/12
e SIMON PROPERTY GROUP	P	06/22/10	09/20/12
f TERRA NITROGEN COMPANY	P	03/24/11	05/04/12
g WASHINGTON REIT	P	11/29/98	11/05/12
h PIONEER HIGH INCOME	P	03/08/10	11/05/12
i CASH-IN-LIEU	P		
j CAPITAL GAINS DIVIDENDS			
k			
l			
m			
n			
o			

(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	(g) Cost or other basis plus expense of sale	(h) Gain or (loss) (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a 33,584.		36,390.	-2,806.
b 10,075.		9,784.	291.
c 16,895.		12,955.	3,940.
d 21,494.		20,289.	1,205.
e 44,922.		13,984.	30,938.
f 10,547.		3,950.	6,597.
g 38,152.		25,919.	12,233.
h 42,520.		37,328.	5,192.
i 27.			27.
j 1,271.			1,271.
k			
l			
m			
n			
o			

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69

(i) FMV as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	(k) Excess of col (i) over col (j), if any	(l) Losses (from col (h)) Gains (excess of col (h) gain over col (k), but not less than "-0-")
a			-2,806.
b			291.
c			3,940.
d			1,205.
e			30,938.
f			6,597.
g			12,233.
h			5,192.
i			27.
j			1,271.
k			
l			
m			
n			
o			

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) (If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 If (loss), enter "-0-" in Part I, line 7)	2	58,888.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6) If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c) If (loss), enter "-0-" in Part I, line 8	3	N/A

FORM 990-PF INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 1

SOURCE	AMOUNT
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS LP	5.
KINDER MORGAN	138.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 3, COLUMN A	143.

FORM 990-PF DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES STATEMENT 2

SOURCE	GROSS AMOUNT	CAPITAL GAINS DIVIDENDS	COLUMN (A) AMOUNT
CVR PARTNERS, LP	1.	0.	1.
ENTERPRISE	1,272.	1,271.	1.
KINDER MORGAN	72.	0.	72.
PERSHING, LLC	92,431.	0.	92,431.
TOTAL TO FM 990-PF, PART I, LN 4	93,776.	1,271.	92,505.

FORM 990-PF ACCOUNTING FEES STATEMENT 3

DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
	550.	0.		550.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16B	550.	0.		550.

FORM 990-PF TAXES STATEMENT 4

DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
EXCISE TAX	3,031.	0.		0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18	3,031.	0.		0.

FORM 990-PF	OTHER EXPENSES			STATEMENT	5
DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES	
NET LOSS FROM PARTNERSHIPS	3,335.	0.			0.
SUPPLIES	132.	0.			132.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23	3,467.	0.			132.

FORM 990-PF	OTHER INCREASES IN NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES	STATEMENT	6
DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT	
UNREALIZED GAIN ON INVESTMENTS		285,611.	
CHANGE IN GRANTS PAYABLE		5,000.	
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART III, LINE 3		290,611.	

FORM 990-PF	OTHER DECREASES IN NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES	STATEMENT	7
DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT	
NONDEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES FROM PARTNERSHIP INVESTMENTS		55.	
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART III, LINE 5		55.	

FORM 990-PF	CORPORATE STOCK		STATEMENT	8
DESCRIPTION	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE		
EQUITIES - COMMON STOCK	2,799,865.	2,799,865.		
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B	2,799,865.	2,799,865.		

FORM 990-PF	OTHER INVESTMENTS	STATEMENT	9
DESCRIPTION	VALUATION METHOD	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE
EQUITIES - MUTUAL FUNDS	FMV	414,151.	414,151.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 13		414,151.	414,151.

FORM 990-PF	PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS TRUSTEES AND FOUNDATION MANAGERS	STATEMENT	10
-------------	---	-----------	----

NAME AND ADDRESS	TITLE AND AVRG HRS/WK	COMPEN- SATION	EMPLOYEE BEN PLAN CONTRIB	EXPENSE ACCOUNT
LEE-ANN GOMES 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	DIRECTOR 0.00	0.	0.	0.
NICHOLAS CAPLANSON 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	PRESIDENT 0.00	0.	0.	0.
ROLAND J. HARRIS 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	DIRECTOR 0.00	0.	0.	0.
MARK TRAMONTOZZI 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	DIRECTOR 0.00	0.	0.	0.
JAMES M. KIRKER 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	DIRECTOR 0.00	0.	0.	0.
ROBERT A. STALEY 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	DIRECTOR 0.00	0.	0.	0.
CHARLES O. TREAT 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	VICE PRESIDENT 0.00	0.	0.	0.
LINDA L. MARIANI 290 SALEM TURNPIKE NORWICH, CT 06360	DIRECTOR 0.00	0.	0.	0.

VINCENT J. NACCARATO
290 SALEM TURNPIKE
NORWICH, CT 06360

DIRECTOR
0.00

0. 0. 0.

CHERYL CALDERADO
290 SALEM TURNPIKE
NORWICH, CT 06360

SECRETARY
0.00

0. 0. 0.

DAVID STANLAND
290 SALEM TURNPIKE
NORWICH, CT 06360

TREASURER
0.00

0. 0. 0.

TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF, PAGE 6, PART VIII

0. 0. 0.

Dime Bank Foundation

2012

Grant Awards and Distribution Report

Recipient	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Purpose	Recipient Status
A Reason To Ride, Inc	No	\$2,500	Provide assistance to Veteran's who have been honorably discharged and are now having difficulty paying for general living expenses for housing, heat, and utilities	501(c) 3
Alliance for Living, Inc	No	\$5,000	<i>Essentials for Life Program</i> : A program which provides opportunities for people living with HIV/AIDS.	501(c) 3
Boys & Girls Club of Southeastern CT	No	\$5,555	<i>Skill Tech Program</i> : Provides the opportunity for 75 young people to gain computer technology skills needed to be prepared and successful for the current and future work force	501(c) 3
Catholic Charities Diocese of Norwich	No	\$3,500	<i>Emergency Basic Needs and Case Mgmt Program</i> Primary goal of Emergency Basic Needs Assistance is to provide emergency financial assistance to individuals and families unable to meet their immediate basic needs.	501(c) 3
Central Baptist Church	No	\$2,500	Grant will be used for purchase of food products and supplies necessary to provide meals to homeless individuals, and households living either in or on the edge of poverty, experiencing food insecurity Collaboration between SVdPP and Norwich Human Services	501(c) 3
Child & Family Agency of Southeastern Connecticut, Inc	No	\$2,600	<i>Early Childcare Program</i> Purchase laptops for staff to plan curriculum and to complete required accreditation using on-line training and courses	501(c) 3
Children First Norwich	No	\$2,500	<i>Voices For Families Parent and Teen Leadership Programs</i> A nationally recognized program which strives to facilitate a process whereby parents and teens advocate for the needs of children and families in their community.	501(c) 3
College Access Program (CAP)	No	\$2,000	This grant will enable the CAP to expand its highly effective college admissions coaching to 25 low-income and/or first-generation college-bound youth in New London so they can enroll, persist, and graduate from college.	501(c) 3

Recipient	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Purpose	Recipient Status
Connecticut Community Care, Inc	No	\$2,000	Grant will be used for emergency or unforeseen expenses, helping those who are chronically ill ,or individuals with disabilities, continue to live in their own homes avoiding premature placement in a nursing facility	501(c) 3
Connecticut Radio Information System (CRIS Radio)	No	\$2,000	To reach out to 4,000 new listeners and continue to provide radio programming for adults; develop a national museum model to provide audio versions of signage posted at museum exhibits for people who are blind and print-handicapped, continue to provide radio programming for 200 children and reach out to 500 new children who are blind, or have learning, physical, intellectual or emotional disabilities as well as children not reading at grade level	501(c) 3
CT Adoption & Family Services (CT-AFS)	No	\$3,000	<i>Project Connecticut's Child (PCC)</i> PCC recruits and approves adoptive families for children in state foster care PCC allows potential adoptive families to enter the adoption process to begin or expand their families at no cost to them, especially allowing families of limited income to participate	501(c) 3
Del Function, Inc	No	\$1,000	<i>"Precious Passage."</i> A therapy launched last year bringing wave therapy and relief to women of all stages of breast cancer including metastatic	501(c) 3
Eastern Connecticut Ballet (ECB)	No	\$2,000	<i>Nutcracker Free Ticket Initiative</i> This initiative helps to enrich the cultural experiences of a significant and diverse audience of families facing financial hardships	501(c) 3
Eastern Connecticut Housing Opportunities	No	\$2,500	Offset a portion of the costs of administering a down payment program for low-income, first-time homebuyers in NL County.	501(c) 3
Eastern CT Workforce Investment Board, Inc (EWIB)	No	\$2,500	<i>Program/Project support for their Summer Youth Employment Program</i> This program provides low-income, at-risk youth, between the age of 14-21, the opportunity to learn employability skills and participate in a work experience	501(c) 3
Fairview Odd Fellows Home of CT	No	\$1,000	<i>Hydrocollator.</i> A piece of clinical equipment which is a self-contained, thermostatically controlled heating unit used to warm hot packs. Hot packs are used to facilitate the healing and dissipation of joint and muscle pain that the majority of their residents experience.	501(c) 3
Gemma E Moran United Way/Labor Food Center	No	\$5,000	Grant will assist with the purchase of nutritious food for (93) non-profit programs in NL County.	501(c) 3
High Hopes Therapeutic Riding, Inc	No	\$3,000	Scholarship support for economically disadvantaged participant's within the Bank's service area for therapeutic horseback riding	501(c) 3

Recipient	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Purpose	Recipient Status
Homefront Health Care	No	\$2,500	The grant will be used for client care and health information technology in their Westerly office.	501(c) 3
Horizons	No	\$2,000	<i>Bridge the Gap 2012-2013</i> Funding to help cover the cost of respite care for children and adults with developmental disabilities.	501(c) 3
Horses Healing Humans	No	\$2,995	Funding to purchase a collapsible, wheel chair accessible horse mounting ramp to provide accessibility to clients with greater physical challenges	501(c) 3
Hospice of SE CT	No	\$5,000	<i>Patient Care Fund:</i> Ensures that medically directed care and service to terminally ill patients and their families is provided regardless of one's ability to pay.	501(c) 3
Madonna Place	No	\$3,000	<i>Family Support Center Program</i> This program provides center and home-based support to disadvantaged families including parenting education, basic needs, informal counseling, and children's services The goal of the program is to prevent child abuse and neglect	501(c) 3
Martin House	No	\$2,000	Partial funding to purchase and install locks for the doors at Martin House to ensure the safety and security of their residents	501(c) 3
Mystic Area Shelter & Hospitality, Inc (MASH)	No	\$3,500	Shelter facilities costs including rent, utilities, telephone; and maintenance, for providing emergency shelter to homeless families with children in SE CT	501(c) 3
New London Youth Affairs	No	\$5,000	<i>Support the Teen/Youth Center</i> located at the Martin Center municipal building, which houses Youth Affairs program spaces and offices Expenses include administration of the center, program instruction, and programming	501(c) 3
Norwich Community Care Team c/o Norwich Human Services	No	\$5,000	Operation and staffing costs for the Norwich Hospitality Center, the City's emergency winter overflow shelter.	501(c) 3
Norwich Housing Authority	No	\$1,500	Funding for a portion of the cost of providing a part-time Resident Services Coordinator (RSC) for the elderly/handicapped/disabled residents of Westwood Park and the Dorsey Building	501(c) 3
Norwich Human Services Safety Net Team	No	\$5,000	<i>Support for Safety Net Team Programs</i> including Back Pack It To School, Golden Wishes Program, Pharmacy Fund, Job Related Incidentals, Hygiene Closet	501(c) 3
Norwich Youth and Family Services	No	\$3,000	<i>Girl's Circle Program:</i> A strengths-based, skill building approach that creates a safe space for girls to address risky behaviors and improve relationships in a format that interests and engages girls.	501(c) 3

Recipient	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Purpose	Recipient Status
Pawcatuck Neighborhood Center, Inc	No	\$1,500	Funding to provide gas cards or bus passes to clients who are having difficulty getting to their place of employment due to financial hardship.	501(c) 3
Public Library of New London	No	\$3,670	Funds will be used to implement Teen Summer Reading Program which will take place at the library and across the City of New London from June, 2012 through August 2012	501(c) 3
St Vincent de Paul Place	No	\$5,000	Grease trap for kitchen sink in new facility. Needed to pass inspection.	501(c) 3
STEPS, Inc	No	\$3,000	<i>Girls Empowerment Program</i> Teaches communication skills, healthy relationships, goal setting, and drug and alcohol prevention to girls from under-privileged households during after school hours and summer months when they are most vulnerable.	501(c) 3
Sea Research Foundation	No	\$3,000	<i>2012-2013 Where the City Meets the Sea the Long Island Sound Curricula Outreach Program</i> for Norwich middle school students The program consists of classroom visits, coastal field research, and a visit to Mystic Aquarium	501(c) 3
Southeastern Council on Alcoholism and Drug Dependence, Inc (SCADD)	No	\$2,400	Provide upgrades to furnishings and make improvements to their woman's program located at 1000 Bank Street in New London	501(c) 3
Special Olympics Connecticut	No	\$2,500	<i>2012 Special Olympics Connecticut Eastern Regional Athletics Competition.</i> This grant will help to defer the cost of event programming needs, specifically equipment rentals, athlete awards, athlete and volunteer lunches and a portion of facility rental fees	501(c) 3
Sunrise Northeast, Inc	No	\$1,000	Purchase a computer and a printer/scanner/copier unit which will be used to create a hub office located at the Maple Wood Court location in Norwich	501(c) 3
Thames Area Citizens Advocacy Program (TACAP)	No	\$3,500	The grant will be used to supplement funds received from other local foundations and will be used for new advocate training, facilitation of additional matches between advocates and protégés with any material possessions that might improve their quality of life	501(c) 3
Thames River Family Program	No	\$3,500	<i>Child Development Programming.</i> Provides support and training for children's special needs, their mental health wellness, and improved communication between parents and their children.	501(c) 3
The Arc of NL County	No	\$2,500	<i>Aquaponics System:</i> To be constructed at The Arc group home in Ledyard. An innovative way to provide those with intellectual and developmental disabilities with employment training opportunities, healthy food options, and pesticide-free, locally grown produce to share with the community.	501(c) 3

Recipient	Individual (Yes) or (No)	Amount	Purpose	Recipient Status
The Best Production Company, Inc (operating The Spirit of Broadway Theater)	No	\$3,000	Upgrades to the theater's box office technology	501(c) 3
The Connection, Inc Mother's Retreat	No	\$3,500	Funds will provide support for each client to complete a Certified Food Safety Course, transportation, and provide general education funds for continuing education	501(c) 3
The Furniture Bank	No	\$3,000	Funding to purchase beds for underprivileged families in southeastern CT	501(c) 3
UCP of Eastern Connecticut (United Cerebral Palsy)	No	\$2,500	Seeking funding to help cover operating costs for the agency's Disability Support Program based out of Quaker Hill	501(c) 3
United Community & Family Services	No	\$4,361	Support the Adult Day Center. UCSF will also receive matching funds to this grant award	501(c) 3
Westerly Area Rest Meals, Inc (WARM)	No	\$6,500	The second of a three year commitment to fund the purchase of a walk-in refrigerator/freezer for their new facility at 54 Spruce Street	501(c) 3
Women's Center of Southeastern Connecticut, Inc	No	\$5,000	Funding will support the costs of re-establishing walk-in services in Norwich for the 2012-2013 year	501(c) 3
Work Vessels For Veterans, Inc	No	\$2,000	The purchase of laptops for veterans returning from Iraq and Afghanistan to attend the Entrepreneurship Program at UConn , which offers training in entrepreneurship and small business management to post-9/11 veterans who have a desire to launch or grow a new business	501(c) 3
TOTAL GRANTS DISTRIBUTED 2012		\$152,081		

APPROVED FOR FUTURE PAYMENT:				Amount
Name of Organization	Individual Recipient	Amount	Purpose	Recipient Status
Ocean Community YMCA	No	\$ 5,000	3rd installment of funding for Capital Campaign, \$25,000 over 5-years, end 7/2014	501(c)(3)

TOTAL FOUNDATION DISTRIBUTION \$ 157,081

Application for Extension of Time To File an Exempt Organization Return

OMB No. 1545-1709

▶ **File a separate application for each return.**

- If you are filing for an **Automatic 3-Month Extension**, complete only **Part I** and check this box
- If you are filing for an **Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension**, complete only **Part II** (on page 2 of this form).

Do not complete Part II unless you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

Electronic filing (e-file) You can electronically file Form 8868 if you need a 3-month automatic extension of time to file (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T), or an additional (not automatic) 3-month extension of time. You can electronically file Form 8868 to request an extension of time to file any of the forms listed in Part I or Part II with the exception of Form 8870, Information Return for Transfers Associated With Certain Personal Benefit Contracts, which must be sent to the IRS in paper format (see instructions). For more details on the electronic filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/efile and click on *e-file for Charities & Nonprofits*

Part I Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed).

A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension - check this box and complete Part I only

All other corporations (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of time to file income tax returns.

Type or print	Name of exempt organization or other filer, see instructions. DIME BANK FOUNDATION, INC.	Employer identification number (EIN) or 06-1507800
File by the due date for filing your return See instructions	Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. 290 SALEM TURNPIKE	Social security number (SSN)
	City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions. NORWICH, CT 06360	

Enter the Return code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application for each return)

0 4

Application Is For	Return Code	Application Is For	Return Code
Form 990 or Form 990-EZ	01	Form 990-T (corporation)	07
Form 990-BL	02	Form 1041-A	08
Form 4720 (individual)	03	Form 4720	09
Form 990-PF	04	Form 5227	10
Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust)	05	Form 6069	11
Form 990-T (trust other than above)	06	Form 8870	12

DAVID STANLAND

- The books are in the care of ▶ **290 SALEM TURNPIKE - NORWICH, CT 06360**
 Telephone No. ▶ **860-859-4300** FAX No. ▶ _____

- If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box
- If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) _____. If this is for the whole group, check this box . If it is for part of the group, check this box and attach a list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for

1 I request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T) extension of time until **AUGUST 15, 2013**, to file the exempt organization return for the organization named above. The extension is for the organization's return for:
 ▶ calendar year **2012** or
 ▶ tax year beginning _____, and ending _____

2 If the tax year entered in line 1 is for less than 12 months, check reason: Initial return Final return
 Change in accounting period

3a If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any nonrefundable credits See instructions.	3a	\$	3,050.
b If this application is for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit.	3b	\$	1,920.
c Balance due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, if required, by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions.	3c	\$	1,130.

Caution. If you are going to make an electronic fund withdrawal with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EO for payment instructions.

LHA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions.

Form **8868** (Rev 1-2013)